		CALLD
		JUN/28 1983
JOSEPH J. NODAR,)	SID/1/ WHITE
Petitioner,)	OLERK SUPREME COURT
7.)	CASE NO. 63,724 Chief Deputy Clark
PATRICIA GALBREATH,)	
Respondent.)	

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S CORRECTED ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

HODGES, GOSSETT, McDONALD & GOSSETT, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
3595 Sheridan Street, Suite 204
Hollywood, Florida 33021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-2
ARGUMENT	
GENERAL LAW	4
I. FAILURE TO RECOGNIZE ANY DISTINCTIONS BETWEEN "EXPRESS MALICE" AND "ACTUAL MALICE" DOES NOT DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS	3
II. THE DETERMINATION THAT THE REMARKS MADE BY PETITIONER WERE FACTS AND NOT OPINIONS IS NOT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH OPINIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS	8
III. PETITIONER MAY NOT SEEK DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION REVIEW OF AN ISSUE NOT ADDRESSED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL	10
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page No.

CASES:

Coleman v. Collins, 384 So.2d 229 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	7
From v. Tallahassee Domocrat, Inc., 400 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	8
Gibson v. Maloney, 231 So.2d 823 (Fla. 1970)	3,5,6
Information Control Corporation v. Genesis One Computer Corporation, 611 F.2d 781 (9th Cir. 1980)	8
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 385 So.2d 1356 (1980)	4
Kincaid v. World Insurance Co. 157 So.2d 517 (Fla. 1963)	2
<pre>Kyle v. Kyle, 139 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1962)</pre>	3
Lewis v. Evans, 406 So.2d 489 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	7
Mancini v. State, 312 So.2d 732 (Fla. 1975)	2
Menendez v. Key West Newspaper Corporation, 293 So.2d 751 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	7
New York Times Co. v. Sullivan, 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	4,5
Nielson v. City of Sarasota, 117 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1960)	2
Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. v. Early, 334 So.2d 50 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	7
South Florida Hospital Corp. v. McCrea, 118 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1960)	3
White v. Fletcher, 90 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1956)	9
Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc. v. Goodman, 276 So.2d 465 (Fla. 1973)	10
